KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - <u>135-24489-00-00</u>
Name: BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 1913	<u>SW_SW_NE_Sec. 2</u> Twp. 19 S. R. 26 East 🗸 West
City/State/Zip: Enid, OK 73702	feet from S /(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	feet from E /(W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:Jonathan Allen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_580) _242-3732	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: Warren Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Arlan Well #: 1-2
License: 33724	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: James C. Musgrove	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2548' Kelly Bushing: 2558'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4585' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil ' SWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1865
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 200 sx cmt.
Weil Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Roserve Rit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 16,700 ppm Fluid volume 420 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume 420 bbls Dewatering method used Allow liquid contents to evaporate, then backfill
Commingled Docket No. RECEIVE	Dewatering method used The Mark The Contents to Couperate, their backting
Dual Completion Docket No JUN 3 0 200	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
KCC WICH	License No.:
4/25/06 5/07/06 6/02/06 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover	he Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12	months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a	nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature Months Cliff	KCC Office Use ONLY
President 6/27/06	
Date.	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of June	
Outscribed and sworm to before the this 1 day of Court	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 06 CURT GILBE	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 CURT GILBE SEAL Notary Pu	RTSON Geologist Report Received
20 06 CURT GILBE	RTSON Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received History

Operator Name:	BlueRidge Petro	oleum Corp	oration	Lea	ase Name:	Arian		Well #:1	-2
Sec. 2 Twp. 19	***		✓ West		ınty:	Ness			
INSTRUCTIONS: She tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate:	g and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, surface test, a	whether along wit	r shut-in pre	essure reached :	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		√ Ye	s No		 ✓L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		Nam Anhy			Top 1828	Datum +730
Cores Taken		Ye	s 🗸 No		Heeb			3841	-1283
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye			Lansi			3881	-1323
(Submit Copy)					Marm			4247	-1689
List All E. Logs Run:					Ft. S			4395	-1837
DI, Sonic,CDN	Micro					okee Sand		4482	-1924
DI, GOIIIC,CEIN	, IVIICIO							4488	-1924
					IVIISSI	ssippian		4400	-1930
	7-AN-ARA	Report	CASING all strings set-c			w Used	on etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing In O.D.)	W	/eight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent
Surface			5/8"		24#	222'	Common	160	Additives 2% gel 3% CC
Production	7-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5#		4582'	EA2	125	CFR2, Calseal
			The state of the s				THE PARTY OF THE P		
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			The state of the s
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре о	f Cement	#Sac	ks Used		Type and Po	ercent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify F	ON RECORD ootage of Ea	- Bridge Plug ch Interval Perf	s Set/Typ orated	e l		ure, Shot, Cement ount and Kind of Mai		rd Depth
3	4494'-97'					Completed Nat	ural		
		Number of the Control				week and the second sec			
	mani kay				EIVEL		TO THE STATE OF TH		
	TO THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF	Name of the last o			0 2006		e and the second		
			K	CCV	NICH	TA			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run			
2-7/8		4526' 					Yes 🗸 No	- Hanney V	
Date of First, Resumerd P 6/2/06	roduction, SWD or En	nr.	Producing Meth	od	Flowing	✓ Pumping	Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production	Oil B	bls.	Gas N	Acf	Water	Bbl		s-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Per 24 Hours	78		0		17		-		38
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION				Production Interva	i		
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease it ACO-18.)		Open Hole	✓ Per	rf. Du	ually Comp.	Commingled	- All Ass.	

BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation Arlan #1-2 SW SW NE Sec. 2-T19S-R26W Ness County, Kansas

DST #1

Mississippi

4,466' - 4,498'

45-30-45-60

Recovered 124' gas, 124' clean gassy oil, 124' mud cut gassy oil (10% gas, 70% oil, 20% mud), 30' oil cut gassy mud (10% gas, 30% oil, 60% mud), 77' oil cut muddy

water (20% oil, 60% water, 20% mud)

IFP: 13-96; ISIP: 1266; FFP: 98-135; FSIP: 1276.

RECEIVED
JUN 3 0 2006
KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:		 · .
BLUEROVE	PETROLLUM	
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{TICKET} \\ N^{\varrho} & 10216 \end{array}$

CITY, STATE, 2				7ID CODE									Г <u></u> -				
Seri	vices,	inc.	ľ		, ZIP (J	JUE								PAC	SE 1	OF 2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT N	O.	TÉE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	ICITY			In	ATE		/NER	
- NEZ CALY	NESS CON 1-2				ARIAN			Vs	,			١		low.			
2.		TICKET TYPE C	ONTRAC	TOR	- 13	AKOW	RIG NAME/NO.		SHIDDED	DELIVERED	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- ,	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SAME	
		SERVICE SALES	u	APPE~	۷å	LDIC	-		VIA	LOCAS		•					
<u>. </u>		WELL TYPE				TEGORY JOB P	PURPOSE			WELL PERMI			W	ELL LOCATION			
l.		OIL	·		080	ELOPMOT	51/2" LONGST	エ		day.			þ	88188 Kz -	12 K	ינים אהנסצ	w
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS		(A)					: •#					~~		·
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	G						1			UNIT			
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION	RECE	IVE	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	ľ
<u>১</u> 2১			1	[1	MILEAGE # 104				_ آھ_	mE	_	Ì	ч	8	0,	000
<u> </u>			1		Pr 191	AMP SENTE		JUN 3	0 200	lo 💈		11-011	1	·· /	1		1
					64 B C			KCCV			208	4584	F	1250	00	1250	<u> </u>
221			1		1 1	DOND KCT		KCC V	AICI	11/12	Gu			26	00	ری	2 00
281		<u></u>	1		(Months)	MUDFLUSH					62		!		75	*	5 00
402					100	CSIMPLESSES				b	ISA.	s'h		ho	00		000
473				-	*	COMENT BASKETS				3	I _E A	<u> </u>	 			·	i
404			1		1	PORT COULDE	नक वा	411	-		1			230		460	
406						f to		- 66			EA	1865	F	2000	00	2000	-
			+		 	M CHOO HOTAL				<u></u>	164		\vdash	210	00	210	100
407			11			DISSECT FLOOR SH	ce w/Auto fai			** \	IGA			250	مما	<u>2<0</u>	00 10 1
419		······································	1			ROTATEN HIAD RO	JAK				308			250	00	నికం) CO
					*.	•				.3						j	Ī
9											† †						i
LEGAL TERMS: (Customer here	hy acknowledg	oc and	agrees to					SUR	VEV	AGR	EE UN-	DIS-		\vdash		+
						REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQ		PERFORMED	- India	DECIDED	AGRE	PAGE TOTA	AL		1
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and						WITHOU	T BREAKE	OOWN?				•	41	<i>క</i> ২৪	00		
LIMITED WARRA			ADEMI	Wit, and	' ·				ERSTOOD UR NEEDS		1				26		1
IUST BE SIGNED BY CUS	•				_	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.		RVICE WA	S HOUT DELAY?			†	7	12	2485	109
TART OF WORK OR DEL	IVERY OF GOODS	JMEK S AGENT PRI	טו אנ		,	P.O. B0	•							subtota	./	7772	109
$\mathcal{L} \cdot \mathcal{O}$	\mathcal{L}				diam'r.			CALCUL	ATIONS	JOB JOB				l TAX	- 1	_	1 _
ATE SIGNED	Topp	15 CIONED		978	J Š.	NESS CITY	, KS 67560		CTORILY?	D WITH OUR	 SERVICE:	,	<u> </u>	Mess 5	2/4	324	139
S-7-06	′ ′ [ME SIGNED		A.M.	1	785-79	8-2300	<u> </u>		YES		□ NO		TOTAL		0.007	1
3-1-00 1130			1					CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND					TOTAL 809				

WIFT OPERATOR WASSEL

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

Thank You!



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 10216

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER Off: 785-798-2300 WELL DATE BLUERANCE PETROLEUM ARIAN 1-2 5-7-06 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE ACCOUNTING REFERENCE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOC ACCT UNIT AMOUNT GTY. UM. OTY. UM PRICE STANDARD COYCUT EA. 2 150 9/60 1440,00 276 FLOCELE 28/185 47150 283 SALT 750lus 150 00 284 CALSSAL خلاكا 100 <u>30</u>00 210 00 285 CFR-1 71168 4 100 284 00 290 D-ADR 37 60 RECEIVED
JUN 3/0 2006
KCC WICHITA SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** D MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE IS659 165,00 10 **SB** LOADED MILES TON MILES 20 156.59 156159 1 100 CONTINUATION TOTAL

STOMER SLUEA	DD(r.s	PETROLEUM	WELL NO.	- 3	LEAS		JOB TYPE	5-7-06
HART	TIME			-2 PUA	IPS I	PRESSURE (PSI)	JOB TYPE S'/2" LONGSPRENG TICKET	5-7-06 NO. 10216
NO.	<u></u>	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME	t) T		BING CASH	IG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIAL	.8
	1130	 					on rotation	
					 			
	1300						START S'/2" CASONS IN WELL	
		 	 					
_		 					70-4586 SETC 45	011
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 				79-4581 5"12"/K	
		,	-				65-43	15.5
		ļ					CENTRALERORS - 1/2, 1, 1/2, 2/4, 3, 1/2 WAY UP .	4.1.1
-			ļ				CAT RALES - 64, 1/2 WAY UP 36	66
_	The second secon						i	
_							PORT COURSE 1865 TOPAT "66	
4	1600						Deap Bank- coemitate	
- -							de Sur Maria	ROM
\dashv	1645	Ь	12		1	500	PUMP 500 GAL MUDIFLUSH	
_								٠,
4	184)	6	20			500	PIMP 20 RAIS KAL- FUSH	
_							The state of the s	((
1	700		4/2				PLUG RH MH	
\bot							The state of the s	
1	202	Ь	.36		V	УФ	Mod coacie	
\bot							MORCHAUT - 150 EN EA-2 W/ASSON	v 23C
1	710						WASHOUT ANDIEWES	
_							THE TWE	
1	711						Deigner in The h	
		<u> </u>	ell spannish an	Water Es	ANT FEM WAS COME	laker a see kida e aan a	RECORD LATEN DOLL) PLUG	
42	712	61/2	0	7	/	3	DESPACE PLUG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_		6'h	98			700	SHUT OFF ROYARDIG	4
1	727	Ь	108			1250	PLUS DOWN - PSEUP LATEH 221 PLUG	
			R	ECEI	VED	1.00	1 SO SOUR - PSE OF LATELY 22 PLUG	
r	130		Ī	JN 3 0		OK	RELACE AST HELD	
_			- 1	1		1	WAS THE MEND	
<u> </u>			KC	C YVI	CHITA	2	WASH TRUCK	
_							in it I kink	
18	30						JOB COMPLETE	
							AND COUNTY	
<u> </u>							No.	
<u> </u>						1	TILAK YOU	
						 	WALK, DISTY, ROB	



CHARGE TO: BUE ROBE ADDRESS	PETROLEUM	 _
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

 $\begin{array}{cc} & \text{TICKET} \\ N^{0} & 10307 \end{array}$

Thank You!

Sem	ices,	Īnc		CITY, STATI	E, ZIP G	ODE				1			•	[F	PAGE	OF	
RVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT I							···	<u> </u>					. 1	١٠	
1250 223W	2	ł		, ,	EASE		COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			I	DATE	Ic	OWNER	
		TICKET TYPE	ONTRAC	TOP	· · · · ·	ARUW	223(Ks				•	5-18-0	4	SAME	
		SERVICE .			, , , ,	***	RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED	DELIVERED	TO		(ORDER NO.	<u>~</u>		
· · · ·		WELL TYPE		IN	VELL CA	TEGORY JOB P	URPOSE		VIA	400							
·		02		- [į.	VELOPMUT				WELL PERM	T NO.		V	VELL LOCATION			
EFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	!		VCLOPPIW:	commer ADRI	COLLAR		<u> </u>				NEZZ CORY V	<u>ء - </u>	SW, SLE	415
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY	REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTI						·				 			
	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	-	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	NT
575			1		Time of the state	MILEAGE # 104		REC	EIVE	D	ME		1			 	
577			1		11 11 41	PUMP SEQUECE		JUN :	3 0 20		Dog		+		L∞		<u>000</u>
105		,			40	PORT COURS OF	- N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N						-		0 00		<u> </u>
						TOOL COME OF	2000 100C	-KCC1	NICH	IIIA I	203		<u>-</u> !	400	<u>مواد</u>	400	<u>ာ တ</u>
			+								-				1		- [
330			11			SWEET MULTE-BO	ENGLAGE YEARS			2∞	IZKZ I			10	7100	2400	
276					1	House				50	US				25		2 50
281			14			SERVICE CHARGE C	ow.	<u>-</u>		200			i				\top
583			1			DRAYAGE				19970		199.7	1		ю		>100
								·		11110	182	197.1	m	<u> </u>	po	199	פרוו
													╀		 _	 	┼
		· ·				te.					 		 		 		<u> </u>
7			1 1			·					i		i 		┷-	<u> </u>	1
EGAL TERMS: Co	istomer hereb	v acknowledge	es and a	agroon to	<u> </u>							cc UN-					
e terms and condit	ons on the rev	erse side here:	of which	agrees (C	'	REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR FO	SURV	ERFORMED	AGR	EE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	PAGE TO	PAI.	1	1
it are not limited to	PAYMENT	RELEASE IN	IDEMN STRING	iTV and				WITHOU	T BREAKD	OWN? 🌸	_			TAGE 10	ML	4162	120
MITED WARRAN	TY provisions	· ··	DEMM	ii i, anu	'			WE UND	ERSTOOD JR NEEDS?	AND						110~	
ST BE SIGNED BY CUSTO	-		D TO		4	SWIFT SERV	/ICES. INC	OUR SEP	RVICE WAS		+	+	+				i
RT OF WORK OR BELIV	PY OF GOODS	MENO AGENT FRIC	ik iU			P.O. BO				OUT DELAY?			ــــ	7.55		-	i -
Kukey	Yapp							CALCULA	ATIONS	EQUIPMENT IOB	1			7055 TAX 5.3	~	151	1-1
SIGNED		E SIGNED		B A.M.	4	NESS CITY,	KS 67560		CTORILY?	O WITH OUR S	FRVICE	,		5.3	10	101	<u> </u>
5-18-06		16∞		KI P.M.		785-798			vi iLi	☐ YES		□ NO		1		· · ·	
									☐ CUSTO	MER DID NOT	WISH TO	O RESPOND		TOTAL		4313	191
TODEDAROD		CUSTOME	ACCE	TANCE O	FMAT	ERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ac	knowledges rec	eipt of the	materials and	service	s listed on th	is ticket		أحينا	تحريد المستعددات	
TOPERATOR WANE L	DEST			APP	ROVAL	•										$\sigma c = c$	V
																Thank I	Y011.!

LEASE CUSTOMER DATE 5.16 WELL NO. BLUE ROBE PERROLEUM JOB TYPE ARW TICKET NO. 10307 COMET PORT COLLER CHART, VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) TIME PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) TUBING DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS CASING 1600 CON LOCATON NB-27/8 CS6-51/2 AGT COLLEGE 1865 1630 1000 PETET CASAG-HELD 1635 4 2 325 OPEN PORT COILES - ALT RIFTE 1640 111 MIX COMUT 200 SKS SMS 1/4 FLOCAL PLOX 280 21715 91/2 æΣ DISPLACE COME. 1720 1000 CLOSE PORT COLLER - PETEST- HELD CHALLETTY IS SES COUNT TO DE 1730 3 25 AN Y MS - CORMATE CLEAN 30 WASH UP YEARY AUL 700C 1800 JOB COMPETE RECEIVED THANK YOU JUN 3 0 2006 WANG DUSTY ROB, SON KCC WICHITA

and first seventages was to be

Committee Committee Committee

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

24'2

			·	II IAX I.L		•	•	۴
REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31					SEI	RVICE POINT:	
	RUSSELL, KA	ANSAS 676	55				Mess	Citu
*******								7
	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CA	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION		JOB FINISH
DATE 4.2	6.06 2	19	26		7:30 Am	12:00 NOON		4:00m
LEASE	WELL#	1-2	LOCATION		1E,20		COUNTY	STATE
			LOCATION	eeen	, , , , , , , , ,	outh	Ness	Mansas
OLD OR(N)	EW)(Circle one)) 		·	··	7.		
CONTRDACT	mon		-11.			1 12:1	1 4.	•
	TOR War		relling		OWNER 56	ue Ridge	orporation	<u> </u>
TYPE OF JO						•		
HOLE SIZE			230		CEMENT			
CASING SI			TH222'		AMOUNT OR	DERED 160	AX Commo	n_
TUBING SI			PTH		3% cc	2% gel		
DRILL PIPE	3	DE	PTH					
TOOL		DE	PTH					
PRES. MAX	<u> </u>	MIN	NIMUM		COMMON	160	<u>_@ 9.60</u>	1536,00
MEAS. LIN	E	SHO	DE JOINT		POZMIX		@	
CEMENT L	EFT IN CSG./	5`			GEL	4	@ 15,00	60.00
PERFS.					CHLORIDE	5		210,00
DISPLACE	MENT / 13.	3 BBLS			ASC		@	-011-6-0
		UIPMENT						
1	EQ	OH MIENT			75050			
Mess.			- A.		RECEIVED	7. 12 W.W		
PUMP TRU			+ Dreifing		2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
#224	HELPER	Gim	Weighous		IUN 3 0 2006			
BULK TRU		-		K	CC WICHIT	Δ		
#260		Brand	on Roach		O THIOTHIA			
BULK TRU							@	
#	DRIVER		·		HANDLING	169	- @ 1,70	287.30
			,		MILEAGE Z		Barrer Barrer	201.11
	DI	EMARKS:			WILLAGE LA			
	K	MIAKKS:					TOTAL	22944/
		///			•			
Kan	asing to	botton	y CINC WI	rig_		SERV	TCE	The Control of the Co
mud. I	ook up to	pump to	& & mixed		Service Control of	gradust productions	* /	
160 DX	common 35	70 cc 2	To gel.		DEPTH OF JO	B 230'		
Shutde	rum, change	nafixa	rica, release	<u> 878</u>	PUMP TRUCK	CHARGE		735,00
TWPE	displace u	ith	BBLS frest	h20	EXTRA FOOT	TAGE	@	
_Cemes	t'did c	inculate			MILEAGE /	7	@ 5,00	85,00
	711				MANIFOLD_		@	
	À	1						
CHARGET	o. Blue K	Pidas /	on anothing					
			gousson					820,00
STREET	P.O. BO	x 191	3				TOTAL	020,00
CITY Eni	1	01	1					
CITYCAL	$a_{\underline{}}$ S	TATE OR	<u>la.</u> ZIP 73	702	1	PLUG & FLOA	T FOUIDMEN	т
•		A_			_	LLUG & FLUA	LEQUIPMEN	1
		- L'Han	kyou!		10=1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		•			1.85/8.	TWP	@	55.00